MOTORCYCLE COVER FIT LIST

Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Bimota
BMW

BMW
Buell
Buell
Cagiva
Can-Am
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
Ducati
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All Sport Bikes / Naked Sport
ETV 1000 CapoNord

Falco R SL 1000 / Futura RST 1000
RSV 1000R / RSV4

SL750 Shiver / SL750 Sliver / SMV
850 Mana / Touno 1000R
Bimota (All Models)

1300GT / K1200GT

K1600GT / K1600GTL

F650 / F650GS / F650CS
F700GS / F800GS

F800GT

F800S / F8OOR / F800ST
G650GS

HP2 Enduro

K100LT

K100RS

K100RT

K1100RS / K1200RS / K1200S
R1200GS / R1150GS

R1200 GS Adventure
K1200LT / K1200CL

K1200S / K1300S

K1200R

K1200ST

K75

K75RT

R100

R100GS

R100R / R100RS / R80RT / R100RT
R1100RS

R1150R / R1200R

R1200C / R1200CE

R1100RT / R1150RT / 1200RT
R1100S / R1200S

R65

R650CS / R65LS

R75S /R80/ R80ST

S1000RR

HP4

RNINET

R1200ST

All Sport Models

Ulysses

Cagiva (All Models)

Spyder (All Models)

748 Sport / 748S Sport

749 /749S / 749R / 848

750 Sport / 1000 Sport

966R /996 / 996S /998 / 999 / 999R / 999S
GT 1000

Hypermotard 1100

Monsters (All)

Multistrada

Multistrada Granturismo
ST2/ST3/ST4

SP
AT

SP
SP
SP
XL
XXL
AT/L

SP/M

XXL
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51017-00
N/A

51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51055-00
51056-00
N/A

N/A

51055-00
51017-00
N/A

N/A

51055-00
51017-00
51055-00
51017-00
N/A

51055-00
51056-00
51055-00
51017-00
51055-00
51017-00
51055-00
51017-00
N/A

51055-00
51228-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51017-00
51017-00
51228-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
N/A

51017-00

51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
N/A

51055-00
51055-00

SP
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
SP
SP
SP
SP
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
SP

XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
XL/PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
SP
XL /PREM
SP

XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
SP
SP
XL/ PREM

XL /PREM
SP
SP
XL /PREM

XL/PREM



Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati
Excelsior-Henderson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Panigale

Diavel Strada

Diavel

Scrambler

Super X

Dyna T Sport/All Dynas with Windshield
Dyna Switchback

Dyna Street Bob

Fat Bob

FLHT Electra Glide Standard
FLHT-C Electra Glide / Classic

2014 FLHTCU Ultra / FLHTL Ultra Limited

FLHT-C Ultra Classic Electra Glide
FLHTK Ultra Limited

FLHX Street Glide / FLTRX Road Glide
Road Kings (All)

FLSTC Heritage Softail Classic
FLSTF Fat Boy

FLSTS Heritage Springer
FLSTSB Softail Crossbones
FLTRU Ultra Classic Tour Glide
FXD Dyna Super Glide/ Dyna Low rider
FXCWC Softail Rocker

FXDS Dyna Convertible
FXDWG Dyna Wide Glide

FXR Low Rider/FXR Super Glide
FXRT Sport Glide

FXST Softails (All)

FXSTD Softail Deuce

FXSTS Springer Softail
FXSTSI Softail

FXSB Breakout

FLS Softail Slim

FLSTN Softail Deluxe
Sportsters (All)

Sportster 1200 T

Sportsters with Windshield
V-Rod

Tri-Glide

250/450 Rebel

599

Nighthawk (All)

919

CB 1000R

CBR (All)

CM 230/ CM 250/ CM 450

CX 550

CRF 230M

DN-01

Fury

GL1200 Gold Wing GL

GL1500 Gold Wing

FB6

2014 Valkyrie

Gold Wing 1800

NT700V

XXL

XL
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51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51057-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51055-00
51056-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51228-00
51055-00
51055-00
51056-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51055-00
51228-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51057-00
51055-00
51055-00
51228-00
N/A

51228-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51057-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51055-00
51055-00
51056-00
51056-00
51056-00
51056-00
51055-00

SP

SP

SP

SP

XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL / PREM
SP

SP

SP

XL /PREM
SP

XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP

XL /PREM
SP

N/A
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FASTRAX

RALLY PACK

SP

IRON RIDER

XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL/ PREM

WILLIE & MAX

4

GUARDIAN #8120



KTM
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Moto-Guzzi
Moto-Guzzi

21 774 GUARDIAN

Pacific Coast

RC51

Sabre / V45/ V65

VT 1300 Stateline/Interstate/Saber
Shadows all 750 and 1100
Shadow DLX 600

Silver Wing (Motorcycle)
ST1100/ ST1300

Valkyrie / Valkyrie Rune / Valkyrie Touring
Valkyrie Interstate

VF1100C Magna

VF500 Ascot

VFR Interceptors All

VF 700/750 Magna

VTX 1300/ VTX 1800 All
NC700X

CTX700N

CB1100

CB600F

CTX1300

Super Hawk 1000

Chieftan

Chief Vintage

Chief Classic

950 Adventure S

Duke / Super Duke

1190 RC8

Nomad ALL

Concourse / Concourse 14
Eliminator 125

KLR650

KZ440 LTD / KZ450 LTD / KZ550 LTD / KZ750 LTD
Ninja (all)

Versys / 650LT / 1000LT

VN 750 Vulcan / VN 800 Vulcan
Vulcan 1600 Mean Streak
Vulcan 1500/1600/1700 Classic
Vulcan 1700 Voyager

Vulcan 2000

Vulcan 2000 Classic LT

Vulcan 500 / 550 LTD

Vulcan 800 /1500 Drifter
Vulcan 900 Classic / Vulcan 900 Classic LT
2750

W 650

ZRX 1100/ 1200

21000

ZG1200 Voyager

ZL600 / 1000 Eliminator
Vulcan S

Vulcan Vaquero

ZN 1300 Voyager

ZN 750/ 1100 LTD

ZR 550 Zephyr / ZR 750 Zephyr
ZR-7S

ZRX 1100/1200
ZX6/2X10/ZX11/72X14
ZZR600/1200

KLX 250S/250SF/Super Sherpa
Breva (All)

California (All)

XL
XXL

XL

XL

XL
XXL

XL

XL

XL

XL
XXL

XL
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N/A

51017-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51228-00
N/A

51228-00
51228-00
51057-00
51228-00
51056-00
51017-00
51056-00
N/A

51057-00
51057-00
51055-00
51017-00
51057-00
51017-00
51228-00
51057-00
N/A

51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51057-00
51228-00
51055-00
51228-00
51055-00
51017-00
51057-00
51057-00
51057-00
51057-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51057-00
51228-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51228-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51228-00

XL /PREM
SP

XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL / PREM

SP
SP
XL/PREM
XL /PREM
SP
SP
SP
SP
XL/PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL/PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL/PREM
SP
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
XL/ PREM
SP
SP
XL /PREM
SP
SP
XL /PREM
XL/PREM
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP
XL /PREM
SP



Moto-Guzzi | Centauro V10/V11 L L M M 50157-00 SP

Moto-Guzzi | Griso All SP SP L L 51017-00 XL/ PREM

Moto-Guzzi | Jackal L L M M 51057-00 SP

Moto-Guzzi | LeMans / Nero Corsa V11 SP SP L L 51017-00 XL /PREM =
Moto-Guzzi | Nevada Classic 750 L L L L 51055-00 XL /PREM <
Moto-Guzzi | Norge 1200 SP SP L L 51017-00 XL/PREM =)
Moto-Guzzi | Norge GT L L M M N/A SP g
Moto-Guzzi | Sport Bikes / Naked Sport Bikes SP SP L L 51017-00 XL/ PREM <=::
Moto-Guzzi | Stelvio 1200 AT/L L L L 51055-00 XL /PREM

Moto-Guzzi | V7/V11All SP SP L L 51017-00 XL/ PREM

MV Augusta | All models SP SP XL XL 51017-00 XL / PREM

Suzuki Bandit 600S / 1200 / 1200S / 1250S SP SP M M 51017-00 SP

Suzuki B-King AT L AT L N/A XL / PREM

Suzuki Boulevard C50 / C50 Touring / Volusia XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/PREM

Suzuki Boulevard C90 / C90 Touring XXL XXL XXL XL XL 51056-00 XL /PREM

Suzuki Boulevard M50 / M90 CR/L L L L 51055-00 XL/ PREM

Suzuki Boulevard M95 CR/L L L L 51228-00 SP é
Suzuki Boulevard S40 / Boulevard S50 / Savage CR/M M M M 51228-00 SP =
Suzuki Boulevard S83 CR/L L L L 51228-00 XL / PREM 2
Suzuki C109 R/C109RT XXL XXL XXL XL XL 51056-00 XL/PREM (e
Suzuki M109R XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/ PREM

Suzuki DRZ 400 AT/M M M M 51057-00 SP

Suzuki Gladius SP SP M M 51017-00 SP

Suzuki GS-450 All M M M M 51057-00 SP

Suzuki GS-500E / GS-500F S S M M 51057-00 SP

Suzuki GS-550GL / GS-550 M M M M 51228-00 SP

Suzuki GS-850 / GS-850 XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/PREM

Suzuki GS-1100 GKE L L L L 51055-00 XL / PREM ~
Suzuki GS-1100 M M M M 51228-00 SP ‘&’
Suzuki GSR-600 / GSR-750 / GSR-1100 SP SP M M 51017-00 SP &
Suzuki GSX-650 / GSX-750 / GSX-S750 / GSX-S1000 | SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Suzuki GSXR 600/750/1000/1100 SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Suzuki GV-1400GD XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/ PREM

Suzuki GZ-250 / TU250 / GZ250 M M M M 51057-00 SP

Suzuki Hayabusa SP SP M M 51017-00 SP

Suzuki Intruder 750/800/1400 CR/M M M M 51228-00 SP

Suzuki Intruder 1500 XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/ PREM

Suzuki Katana 600 / Katana 750 SP SP L L 51017-00 SP

Suzuki Marauder 800 / Marauder 1600 L L L L 51228-00 XL/PREM

Suzuki RF 900R SP SP M M 51017-00 SP 5
Suzuki SV-650/1000 SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Suzuki TL 1000R / TL 1000S SP SP M M 51017-00 SP o
Suzuki Volusia 800 XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/ PREM %
Suzuki V-Strom 650 / 1000 / 650XT M M M M 51057-00 SP ==
Triumph America M M M M 51228-00 SP

Triumph America Classic/ America LT XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL /PREM

Triumph Bonneville All M M M M 51228-00 SP

Triumph Daytona 600 / 650 / 675 /900 /955 SP SP M M 51017-00 SP

Triumph Legend M M M M 51228-00 SP

Triumph Rocket Il XL XL XL L L 51055-00 XL/PREM

Triumph Rocket Ill Touring XXXL XXXL XXXL XL XL 51056-00 XL /PREM é
Triumph Scrambler SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Triumph Speed Four SP SP M M 51017-00 SP o3
Triumph Speed Triple SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Triumph Speedmaster SP M M M 51017-00 SP =
Triumph Sprint RS SP SP M M 51017-00 SP =
Triumph Sprint ST SP SP M M 51017-00 SP

Triumph Sprint GT L L L L 51228-00 SP

Triumph Thruxton 900 M SP/M M M 51228-00 SP \
Triumph Thunderbird M M M M 51228-00 SP

Triumph Thunderbird Sport AT M AT M 51228-00 SP
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Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Victory
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Zero
Zero
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Thunderbrid LT
Thunderbrid Special Edition
Tiger

Trophy 900 / 1200

TT 600

High Ball

Classic Cruiser

Cross Country / Roads
Cross Country Tour

Board Walk

Hard Ball

Jackpot

Judge

Gunner

Hammer

Kingpin

Kingpin Tour

Touring Cruiser

V925C / V92C

Vegas / Vegas Jackpot / 8 Ball
Victory V92C Deluxe

Vision

Fazer 700

FJ1100/ FJ1200

FJ600

FJR1300

FZ1 /FZ6/ FZ6R /FZ08 /FZ09
FZ600/ FZ700 / FZ750 / FZR1000
Bolt

Maxim

Radian 600

Raider

Roadliner

Road Star /Midnight Star
Road Star Silverado

Road Warrior

Royal Star

Royal Star Midnight Silverado
Royal Star Touring Deluxe
Royal Star Venture

RZ350

RZ500

Seca

Stratoliner /Stradoliner Deluxe
Striker

SRX250

SRX600

V Star 1100 Clasic

V Star 1100 Custom

V Star 1300

V Star 1300 Tour

V Star 250/650

V Star 950 / 950 Tour

Virago 250

VMAX

XJ700 /750 Maxim

Virago 535/700 / 750/ 1000/1100
YZF -R1/ YZF R6 /YZF600R YZF R3
Super Tenere

WR 250

S/SR/DS

FX

CR/L

XXXL

XXL

XXXL
XXXL

XL
XXL
XL

XXXL

XXL

XL

XL
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51056-00
51055-00
N/A

51055-00
51017-00
51055-00
51228-00
51056-00
51056-00
51055-00
51055-00
51056-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51056-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
51017-00
51228-00
51057-00
51055-00
51056-00
51056-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51055-00
51056-00
51017-00
51017-00
51017-00
51056-00
51028-00
51228-00
51017-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51055-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51228-00
51017-00
51228-00
51017-00
N/A

N/A

51017-00
51057-00

XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL/ PREM
SP

SP

XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL/ PREM
SP

XL / PREM
XL/ PREM

XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
SP
SP
SP
XL /PREM

SP

XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM
XL/ PREM
XL /PREM
XL /PREM

XL /PREM
SP
SP
SP
XL /PREM



Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Aprilia
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Italjet
Italjet
ltaljet
Italjet
ltaljet
Italjet
Italjet
Italjet
Italjet
Italjet
ltaljet
Italjet
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Kymco
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
Malaguti
MuZ
MuzZ

Atlantic 125 / 250 / 500
Scarabeo 125

Scarabeo 150 w/ or w/o windshield

Scarabeo 50

Scarabeo 50 w/ luggage rack
Scarabeo 500

SR 50

Big Ruckus

Elite 50 S

Elite 50 SR

Elite 80

Helix

Metropolitan / Metropolitan II
Reflex

Ruckus

Silver Wing (Scooter)
Dragster 125 LC
Dragster 180 LC
Dragster 50 LC
Formula 125 LC
Formula 50 LC

Jet-Set 50 /125 / 150
Jupiter 125 / 150 / 250
Millenium 125 / 150
Torpedo 125-4T
Torpedo 150-4T
Torpedo 50-2T
Torpedo 50-4T

Agility 50

Agility 125

Bet & Win 150/ 120
Cobra Cross

Cobra Racer

Filly

Grand Vista 250
People S 125 / 150 / 200 / 250
People 50

Super 9

Vitality

Xciting 250

Xciting 500

ZX-50

Ciak

F10 Jet Line

F12 Phantom

F18 Warrior

Fire Fox

Phantom 100 F12
Yesterday Euro w/o windshield

Yesterday West 1 w/o windshield

Moskito w/o windshield
Moskito w/ windshield

mrZZ2Z2ZTZZTTEIXXCTECXEZIEICCZTEIIECCECCCCCXZXIXZOOCZXCZXZ X

Piaggio
Piaggio
Suzuki
Suzuki
Vespa
Vespa
Vespa
Vespa
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

SCOOTER FIT LIST & COVERS FEATURES

MP3 250-500
BV Tourer
Burgman 400
Burgman 650
ET2

ET4
Grandturismo 200
PX150

c3

Majesty 400
Riva 125

Riva Jog

Riva Razz
T-Max

Vino

XC 125

Zuma

Zuma 125

Lifetime warranty
Five-year warranty
Three-year warranty
Two-year warranty
ClimaShield Plus
ClimaShield
Waterproof taped seams
EZ installation
Alarm system pockets
Moisture-Guard vent
Moisture vent
Under-bike straps
Lockable grommets
Soft windshield liner
Aluminized heat shield
Shock cord in hem

Storage bag

*u | WeatherAll Plus

-

Wy Ny

w~ | EZ-Zip

b

Ny Ny
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WeatherAll
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UltraLite Plus
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UltraLite
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Traveler
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| Scooter
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